UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Set out below is an unaudited pro-forma statement of net assets of the Company (the “Pro Forma
Financial Information), which has been prepared on the basis of the Company’s financial information
as at 28 February 2017, the financial information of Greenflex Energy Limited and Greenflex RSM
S.r.l. 2016 as at 31 October 2016 and the financial information of BBR Filtration Limited as at 30 June
2016, as adjusted for:

• the receipt of the net proceeds from the Placing; and

• 23.64 per cent. investment in Westec Environmental Solutions, LLC for £750,000, conditional
on completion.

as set out in the notes below. The Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative
purposes only and because of its nature will not represent the actual consolidated financial position of
the Company as at the date of Admission.

Unaudited pro-forma financial information
(Audited) (Unaudited)

(Audited) Greenflex (Audited) BBR (Unaudited)
The Energy Greenflex Filtration Pro forma

Company Limited RSM S.r.l. Limited Adjustments financial
Currency: £’000s (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5-7) information

£ £ £ £ £ £

Non-current assets
Investment in subsidiary — 22 — — (22) —
Investment in associate — — — — 750 750
Tangible assets 2 — 623 — — 625

Total non-current assets 2 22 623 — 728 1,375
Current assets
Trade and other receivables 352 — 39 — — 391
Cash and cash equivalents 19 — 14 — 1,282 1,315

Total current assets 371 — 53 — 1,282 1,706

Total assets 373 22 676 — 2,010 3,081

Current liabilities
Trade payables — — (141) — — (141)
Other payables — (26) (414) (53) — (493)

Total current liabilities — (26) (555) (53) — (634)
Non-current liabilities
Other payables — — (127) — — (127)

Total non-current liabilities — — (127) — — (127)

Total liabilities — (26) (682) (53) — (761)

Net assets/(liabilities) 373 (4) (6) (53) 2,010 2,320

62

Notes:

1. The financial information of the Company at 28 February 2017 has been extracted, without further adjustment, from Part III (B)
of this Document “Historical Financial Information on Verditek”. No account has been taken of the activities of the Company
subsequent to 28 February 2017.

2. The financial information of Greenflex Energy Limited for the period ended 31 October 2016 has been extracted, without further
adjustment, from Part IIIC of this Document “Historical Financial Information on Greenflex Energy Limited”. No account has
been taken of the activities of Greenflex Energy Limited subsequent to 31 October 2016.

[…]

and future) and uncalled capital of the Company;

(d) create and issue debentures and other securities; and

(e) give security either outright or as collateral security for any debt, liability or obligation
of the Company or of any third party.

The aggregate amount of all borrowings of the Group outstanding at any one time shall not
exceed £5,000,000 (excluding intra-group borrowings) without the previous sanction of
the Company by ordinary resolution.

75

7. Interests of the Directors and Significant Shareholders

7.1. The interests (all of which are beneficial) of the Directors and their immediate families and, so far
as is known to the Directors or could with reasonable diligence be ascertained by them, persons
connected with them (within the meaning of section 252 of the 2006 Act) which, if the connected
person were a Director would otherwise be disclosed pursuant to this paragraph, in the issued share
capital of the Company as at the date of this document and on Admission, are or are expected to
be, as follows:

As at the date of this document Following Admission

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage
Ordinary of issued Ordinary of issued

Director Shares share capital Shares share capital

George Katzaros1 26,700,000 16.99 26,700,000 14.23
Theodore Chapman2 10,050,000 6.40 10,050,000 5.36
Anthony Rawlinson3 7,350,000 4.68 7,350,000 3.92
Geoffrey Nesbitt 4,875,000 3.10 4,875,000 2.60
José Luis del Valle Doblado 4,875,000 3.10 4,875,000 2.60

1 Of which 10,800,000 Ordinary Shares are held through Blue View Business Ltd, 6,900,000 Ordinary Shares are held
through MF Ltd and 9,000,000 Ordinary Shares are held in his own name.

2 Of which 1,800,000 Ordinary Shares are held through C2E Holdings Ltd and 8,250,000 Ordinary Shares are held in his
own name.

3 Held though Carrick International Holdings Ltd.

7.2. The Company is aware of the following persons who, at the date of this document have, or who are
expected following Admission to have, an interest in three per cent. or more of the issued share
capital of the Company:

As at the date of this document Following Admission
Number of Percentage Number of Percentage

Ordinary of issued Ordinary of issued
Interested Person Shares share capital Shares share capital

George Katzaros1 26,700,000 16.99% 26,700,000 14.23%
Paul Harrison2 14,690,000 9.35% 14,690,000 7.83%
Jamie Buchan3 13,500,000 8.59% 13,500,000 7.19%
Ashton Nominees Inc. 10,935,000 6.96% 10,935,000 5.83%
Theodore Chapman4 10,050,000 6.40% 10,050,000 5.36%
Milburga International Ltd 7,500,000 4.77% 7,500,000 4.00%
Anthony Rawlinson5 7,350,000 4.68% 7,350,000 3.92%
Marlesa Ltd 5,985,000 3.81% 5,985,000 3.19%
Frank Huebner 5,625,000 3.58% 5,625,000 3.00%
Pickering Ltd 5,175,000 3.29% 5,175,000 2.76%
Trustees of SJ Day Settlement
15 March 1968 4,950,000 3.15% 4,950,000 2.64%
Geoffrey Nesbitt 4,875,000 3.10% 4,875,000 2.60%
José Luis del Valle 4,875,000 3.10% 4,875,000 2.60%
Novum Securities Limited Nil Nil 8,111,111 4.32%
1 Of which 10,800,000 Ordinary Shares are held through Blue View Business Ltd, 6,900,000 Ordinary Shares are held

through MF Ltd and 9,000,000 Ordinary Shares are held in his own name.

2 Of which 9,890,000 Ordinary Shares are held through HA Aviation Limited and 4,800,000 Ordinary Shares are held in
his own name.

3 Of which 6,000,000 Ordinary Shares are held through Manta Holdings Ltd and 7,500,000 Ordinary Shares are held in his
own name.*

4 Of which 1,800,000 Ordinary Shares are held through C2E Holdings Limited* and 8,250,000 Ordinary Shares are held
in his own name.

5 Held though Carrick International Holdings Ltd.